PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com
t.
I
l
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 518-300-100
Issue 1, March 1968

MAINTENANCE 461-604-100
CONNECTING BLOCKS,
66-TYPE NUMBERING
AND WIRING 461-604-101
CONNECTING BLOCKS,
66A-, B-, C-, AND l\11-TYPE 461-604-102
BACKBOARDS, IDENTIFICA-
TION AND INSTALLATION 463-130-100
PIC,
CROSS-CONNECTION
TERMINALS 631-330-200
POWER SYSTEMS,
POTENTIAL AND
PROTECTION GROUNDNG
2. IDENTIFICATION
SD-81899
2.01 Fig. 1 through 7 show modular compo­
nents and other apparatus which may be
used for standardization of terminating facilities.
• ADAPTS TO 898 BRACKET
• FIRE RETARDANT PLASTIC BLOCK
• EQUIPPED WITH ONE DIO
DESIGNATION STRIP (NOT SHOWN)
Fig. 1 - 66M 1-50 Connecting Block
ISS 1, SECTION 518-300-100
CONNECTING
BLOCK CLIP
e ACCOMMODATES 66MI-50
CONNECTING BLOCK.
e SPACE UNDER BRACKET ADEQUATE
FOR EIGHT 25-PAIR D INSIDE
WIRING CABLE.
e SNAP-ON/SNAP-OFF FOR
CONNECTING BLOCK.
Fig. 2 - 89B Bracket
Page 3
SECTION 518-300-1 00
• BLUE (183AI)
GREEN ( 183A2)
• APPLICATION:
183AI TERMINATE UP TO EIGHT 25-PAIR CABLES CONNECTED TO
KEY TELEPHONE SETS FROM APPARATUS OR SATELLITE CLOSETS.
183A2 TERMINATE UP TO 200 PAIR OF OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE IN
APPARATUS CLOSET PER BACKBOARD (MINIMUM OF 2 PER CLOSET). ALSO
USED FOR CO/PBX SPECIAL SERVICE IN ALL LOCATIONS, IF REQUIRED.
• SEPARATELY ORDER 66 Ml-50 CONNECTING BLOCKS AS REQUIRED.
• WOOD PANEL TREATED WITH FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL.
Fig. 3 - 183A-Type Backboard (Blue or Green Half Module)
Page 4
ISS 1, SECTION 518-300-1 00
e BLUE
• APPLICATION:
CABLING
CHANNELS
TERMINATE UP TO SIXTEEN 25- PAIR CABLES CONNECTED TO
KEY TELEPHONE SETS FROM APPARATUS OR SATELLITE CLOSETS.
• SEPARATELY ORDER 66MI-50 CONNECTING BLOCKS AS REQUIRED.
• WOOD PANEL TREATED WITH FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL.
Fig. 4 - 18381 Backboard (Blue Full Module)
·--------·- ··----·- ···-
Page 5
SECTION 518-300-1 00
Page 6
.....___ __ _
JUMPER CHANNEL
e RED
e APPLICATION:
TO TERMINATE KEY TELEPHONE SET LINES
IN APPARATUS AND SATELITE CLOSETS.
6684-25
CONNECTING BLOCK